

Post Committee Changes

08 November 2023 10:29

Document	Error
Addendum	Addendum changes to be incorporated into the whole Proposed Submission Plan to enable the plan to be read in full with all sections included in it
Addendum	Contents page - capitalise DELETED
Addendum	Para 1.9 - factual update of distribution to be consistent with updated housing allocations and existing commitments
Addendum	GP3: criterion 3 – should read...negative impact on, not negative impact of GP3
Addendum	GP6A: opening para should either refer to "criteria apply"
Addendum	GP6B: opening para should refer to "criteria apply"
Addendum	CC2: insert semi-colons at end of each 1a-e, the ;and after point d.
Addendum	CC2: 2a – re-number ii and iii to I and ii
Addendum	CC2: 2b – renumber ii to i
Addendum	CC3: change 1e to 1d
Addendum	CC4: 3b – links not link
Addendum	CC6: 5, insert comma after Fordland Farm and before Ide and, after Upper Old Wheatley Farm and before Exeter
Addendum	CC6 – Clause 1 numbering. New i and j
Addendum	DW1 - The text and titles in sections 3.7 to 3.13 should move into and replace the text in table 3
Addendum	H6 – Headings in supporting text not bold and attached to supporting text paragraphs.
Addendum	H10 – Pitch type and minimum expected size table missing in supporting text.
Addendum	EN2: insert "and" before or Marine Plan.
Addendum	EN2: 3a – insert ; to replace , EN2 Supporting text amend typo; estuary and ria landscapes
Addendum	EN17 – Historic England, HERS link broken – needs to be Historic Environment Records (HERs) Historic England
Addendum	GC13 – should provide for a wide range of housing needs.
Addendum	GC14 – 5 – delete 'by'
Addendum	GC18: 4 - delete 'by'
Addendum	EE1: list of changes should include: Amendments to mobility hub requirements
Addendum	EE2: list of changes should include: Amendments to mobility hub requirements
Addendum	EE2 – 1 should be 1a
Addendum	Remove Policies CT2; V14A and V16A
Addendum	RT2 – change SW to SE for location of geothermal plant
Addendum	RT2 – final paragraph needs close bracket after "Le Molay Littry Way"
Addendum	V16 – final clause should just be "A suitable natural noise buffer between the A38 dual carriageway and any dwelling." There is additional red underlined text which is unchanged supporting text and should be outside of the policy box in normal text.
All Appendices	Front cover: remove "Full Council Version" and update date to "November 2023"

Addendum Appendix 1 and 2	Remove second page headed "Representation Analysis"
Addendum Appendix 2	New text to be red underlined
Addendum Appendix 3	Update to remove reference to CT2, V14A and V16A
Addendum Appendix 4	Insert missing diagram – Pavement Infrastructure Cross Section
Addendum Appendix 5	Remove Concept Plan of CT2 and reference to CT2 in list on Page 2
Addendum Appendix 5	Text should refer to Houghton Barton and Bradmore Design Code in Appendix 7
Addendum Appendix 6	Insert Key Performance Indicator numbering in Local Plan monitoring table.
Policies Map	Remove proposed allocations of CT2, V14A and V16A
Schedule 1	Insert: Para 1.9 - factual update of distribution to be consistent with updated housing allocations and existing commitments
Schedule 2	Remove reference to proposed allocations of CT2, V14A and V16A
Schedule 3	Remove reference to proposed allocations of CT2, V14A and V16A and Policies H1 and GP5 which refer to these changes
Sustainability Appraisal	Updated to remove proposed sites CT2, V14A and V16A